

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION No.27207 of 2021
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
03	18-11-2024	<u>RC,J</u> Ms.Lalitha, learned counsel, representing learned counsel for petitioner submitted that the issue involved in this writ petition is squarely covered by the orders passed by a coordinate bench of this Court in Writ Petition No.19800 of 2020. To the said submission Sri Praneeth, learned assistant Government Pleader and Sri S.S.Varma, learned Standing Counsel, sought time to verify as to whether the said order covers the issue involved in this writ petition. Post on 25.11.2024. <u>RC,J</u> RR	

--	--	--	--